Community Based Victim Service Organizations

Service Area: Program: Police Districts: Zip Codes Email/Website: Agency Contacts: Court Room:
Center City Crime Victims Services shunter@cccvs.org Dir: Sherry Hunter
1315 Walnut St. Suite 320 19102, 19103, WWW .CCCVS.Org VA: Chelsey Wiliams,Lili
Center City Philadelphia, PA 19107 6, 9 19106, 19107, Liao,Jessica Tomchick, 903
Office: 215-665-9680 19123, 19130 Melodi Amey
Fax: 267-567-3811
East Division Crime Victim Advocates Peraltar@congreso.net Manager: Ramona Peralta
Congreso De Latinos Unidos, Inc. VA: Carmen Martinez,
216 W. Somerset St. Princess Torres, Leslie
Philadelphia, PA 19133 19122, 19123, Ramirez, Melanie
East Division |Cell: 267-968-1813 24,25,26 19125, 19133, Rodriguez 603
Concilio 19134, 19140 roberto.mejia@elconcilio.net Coord: Roberto Mejia
141 E. Hunting Park Ave VA: Shaquis Davenport,
Philadelphia, PA 19124 Angelis Padilla, Ambar
Office: 215-627-3100 Ext. 207 Nunez, Wilma Lebron
North Central Victim Services 22 jdavis@ncvictimsservices.org Dir: Johnathan Davis
1538 Cecil B. Moore Ave 19121, 19122 www.ncvictimsservices.org VA: Ashley Lewis,
North Central |Philadelphia, PA 19121 19132' ’ Shanice Cowins, Jazmine 903
Office: 215-763-3280 Jones, Tijania Goodwin
Fax: 215-763-3285
Northeast Victim Services 2,7,8,15 19111, 19114, office@nevs.org Dir: Barbra Deeley
8014 Castor Ave 19115, 19116, www.nevs.org VA: Megan Torpey, Colleen
Northeast Philadelpia, PA 19152 19124, 19135, Costello, Kerstin Dukes, 1003
Office 215-332-3888 19136, 19137, Xiomara Caludio
Fax: 215-332-4541 19149, 19152,
19154
Northwest Victim Services 5, 14, 35, 39 19118, 19119, mpn@northwestvictimservices.org |Dir: Melany Nelson
6023 Germantown Ave 19120, 19126, www.northwestvictimservices.org VA: Kwaminah Greer
Philadelphia, PA 19144 19127, 19128, Alfreda Strand
Northwest Office: 215-438-4410 19129, 19132, 803
Fax: 215-438-2933 19138, 19140,
19141, 19144,
19150
Victim/Witness Services of South 1, 3,17 alison@vwssp.org Dir: Alison Sprague
Philadelphia WWW.VWSSp.org VA: Yoan Calvo Machado,
14?6 S. 12t|'.1 Street 19145, 19146, Tram Ngu.yen, Ph-u Ti-en,
South Philadelphia, PA 19147 19147, 19148 Asha Collins, Benjamin 503
Office: 215-551-3360 ’ Garmarra, Lisa Klinman,
Fax: 215-551-3301 Tyeisha Watson, Zora
Wesley
West-Southwest Victim Services 12, 16, 18, 19 19104, 19131 tthomasey@avpphila.org AVP Dir: Tracey Thomasey
5548 Chestnut St. Suite #3 19139' 19142' tdow @avpphila.org WSW Dir: Trina Dow,
West Philadelphia, PA 19139 . ’ www.avpphila.org VA: Akiko Kyong-McClain, 703

Office: 215-748-7780
Fax: 215-748-1649

19143, 19151,
19153

Sheena Hunter




